
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 35307 35307
RE: Amendment Two of ITB FS 19-046, Contract No. 35307 for Eurocopter parts & service to the

City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #31900699) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35307 is made and entered as of April 29, 2022 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Rotorcraft Support, Inc. 

Contract No. 35307 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 20d renewal option for the term 07/01/ 2022 to 06/30/2023

X 1. $ 350,000 added for this term

X
2. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

3. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto

and incorporated herein by this reference. 

4. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "C", which is attached hereto

and incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The discount offered to the City is increased by _ % 

6. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

7. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein

by this reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

8. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

75 ' TAT

I n' ure) 

Phillip G. DI lore

Print/ Type Name) 

President

President/ Vice President / Secretary i Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: ,! 
THOMAS S. MODICA, City Manag6r

r- 

Signature) 

Teri Neville

Print / Type Name) 
Vice President

President! Vice President) Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By:' y . 

A0A Lriolavil I Deputy



CONG COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION

RENEWAL FORM

SOU ATMlf Q"— To BECarnptettdlwftAtgmftDEpmhneet

TME OFSOUCRAAION: EumoopterHeHwpter Pafte & SeMoss
COMPLEYEOSOLUWATHNMTEMPNATEATTACIM [] Yes Jo No 354000 n, 
PRI SID/ MKWMALMEESUni: 0Val  pNY; QMAmTYes WOO ESHMATEDVALUE: 
DEPTODWACh Erb 4NNt101eet PHDNE• M5409

LOCATION: mm Nl

Aiaonu RSIIMIe: 

DMECIWISIGNATMRE: 

AWARD — Tb Be

GnAND Oyes Wma

DATE

AMOUNtOF INDO IOPOSAl: ADYipISED DATE: 

MUK!-- 

woftk
Uft0

PI rHD/PIIOPCSAL( 108WAtgDATE( DAlPLILAEtEjs " 

LE EUMNom. O

Non: M8k Utes, 2W upDees): _ 

TFwt win Nis kwest ff4wm17rleGkwff. 

plosom AWAROEO TO u SLIMNESS? 

Oyes Elio OYes 10.No

ANNUAL CUUMACr AMOUNTS: 

YEARS: 09E0000 piR 15%amdpe:N y
YEARS' $ 3MJXe0Al6%= dlNWW

AWARDED TO

NAME: Fidbwm SuppoR, IDs. 

afY/STATE: Vao Ntea, CA

AwARDEDTO PF SPLO): 

NAME: 

O9T/SI'ATE: 

AwANOWTO WWUt)e

NAME: 

QuS571ONDATE: 

ANWMDATS: 

QOSBI mat 5iia/i$ 

INCH PasoEDDATE• balm
7 1q

LOCAL MEFERERM APPLY? MlowTD

DYas GKc OYas No

VEAR E: SssoAOO AM IrA nufteaney

YEAR 41 SCAM 001016 sint:si M
YEAR 9 35DAM plus 25% conttngemy

LABOR COMPLIANCE SECTION: DYas No

Y" PLEASE POLLOW file DNECIIONS ON THE ATTACHED INFORMATION FORM WITH THE NOT STEM W THE PROCU& 

COittinued) 

Pip 1 of E


